# CH \$40.00 301390

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Century, Inc.	09/16/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accessory Network Group LLC	
Street Address:	350 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013905	POM POM HEADS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126437000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Elyse A Marcus

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 29th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09920014.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elyse A Marcus
SIGNATURE:	/Elyse A Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademarks - Pom Pom (ANG)\_V\_1#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks - Pom Pom (ANG)\_V\_1#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks - Pom Pom (ANG)\_V\_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0233

900301897

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Century, Inc.) in its capacity as Agent (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined) ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Accessory Network Group LLC (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 22, 2008, by and between Debtor and Secured Party and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3783/0435 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), as amended by that certain Amendment to Agreements, dated March 1, 2011, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

2517556 v1 Release of Security Interest from Wells Fargo to Accessory Network

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0234 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of September 16, 2014.

WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL

SERVICES, INC.

y: \_\_\_\_\_\_Alexander J. Chobot

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.: 7 - 7 -

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the //day of September in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ALEYADER T. Chobot , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

NATALINA COCO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6093279
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 2, 20

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
POM POM HEADS	78295254	3013905

2517556 v1 Release of Security Interest from Wells Fargo to Accessory Network

RECORDED: 09/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0236